



The purpose of this modification is to deobligate excess funds in the amount of \$918.10 from the subject contract, thereby decreasing the obligated amount from \$248,069.00 to \$247,150.90.

Accordingly, the following change is hereby made:

Under Section B.3 "CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION-COSTS REIMBURSEMENT," Subparagraph (b) is hereby deleted in its entirety and substituted in lieu thereof the following:

- (b) The amount presently obligated by the Government with respect to this contract is \$247,150.90."

A summary of obligations for this contract from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY97 Obligation Amount:	\$124,286.00
Total FY98 Obligation Amount:	\$123,783.00
Total FY98 Deobligation Amount:	\$ 918.10

Cumulative Total of NRC Obligations: \$247,150.90

All other terms and conditions of the subject contract remain the same.